“ C"YOFAUST IN Residential New Construction
=B ' SERVICES DEPARTMENT and Addition Permit App]icaﬁon
Raesidential Raview — One Texas Center To complate this form electronically: Open with
505 Barton Springs Road, Austin, Tx78704 (512) 978-4000 Internet Explorer, then _Cllck t&re to §a_z 8 and continue.

Logl Descripton Ol AR of Lot~ 5 Brooks & Spelley £ LT‘} DlvZ

Zoning District.  SF-=3 Lot Area (sq 9: <+, 72/

E Neighborhood Plan Area Ared (if s applicable): Hlstonc D1stnct (ifapphcablc) § .

1 Is project partlcxpatmg in S.M.A.R.T Housmg? B

Does project have a Green Bmldmg reqmrement?

(Ifyes,aﬂldxumedcemﬁmonhﬂaﬁumNHCDmdmgnﬂdcondmomlappmval - (i yes, attach signed conditional approval fetter from Austin Energy Green
letter from Anstin Bnergy Green Building) o N\ demg)

s this site within an Airport Overlay Zone? -~ Y  ‘®0/ Dbés this site have a septic system? Y @
| Eyes, epproval dmosgh Aviation is required) {3 you, swbenit 3 copy of approved septic permit)

Doeg the strocture exceed 3,600 square feet total under roof? Y (If yes, Fire review is required)

Is this property within 200 feet of & hazardous pipeline? .Y (I yes, Fire review is required)

Ts this site located within an Frosion Hazard Zone? Y (¥ | Is this propetiy within 150 feet of the 100 year floodplain?

(if yes, ERZ review is required) ’ .Y (Proximity to floodplsin may require additional review time.)

Is there a protected sized tree on this lot or adjacent lot(s)? Y @ (If yes, click hero for more information on the tree permit process.)

Is this site within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundary Area? (LDC 25-2 Subchapter F) (Y) N

Does this site currently have: water availability? Y, N (If no, contact Anstin Water Utility to apply for .

wastewater availability? N water/wastewater taps and/or service extension request)
Are there existing water/wastewater infrastructure, appurtenances or existing water/wastewater easements located on site? @ N
(If yes, contact Austin Water Utility Pipeline Engineering for review and spproval} N

Does this site have or will it have an auxiliary water source? Y (B/ -(If yes, submit approved auxiliary and poteble phunbing plans.)
(Auxiliary water supplies arc wells, rainwater harvesting, river water, lake water, reclaimed water, efc.)

Does this site require a cut or fill in excess of four (4) feet? Y* @mmmmmmwmmﬁrmm&mum)

Is this site within the Waterfront Overlay? Y (N) | Is this sito within the Lake Austin Overlay? Y (N

(LDC 25-2 Subchagter C Article 3) (LDC 25-2-180,25-2-647) o

Does this site front a paved street? N - Is this site adjacent to a paved alley? Y @
(Ifno,oonmctDevekpmmtAsmianceCenterﬁx ite Plan (Pub!mWorhappmvalreqnuedtomkcmeasﬁumapubhcn )

requirenicnts.) i :

Does this site have a Board of Adjustment (BOA) variance? Y T{N Case#__- ~ (if spplicable)

Does this s:te have a Residential Design and Conmtibxhty Commisgsion (RDCC) walver?

I Toal New/Added Bmldmg Asea> 5,000 S P (Ifym,conmmonmmnmecyclmgxsreqmdpermczs-n-ag)

Existing Use: vacant famxly residen duplex regidential two-family residential | .other:
Proposed Use: vacant duplex residential two-family residential other:

Project Type: new construchion "~ addition mOnImnodD other:
Wmallorpartofanemungemmorwall,su-ucnn'e orroofberenmvedaspart oI The project? (@4 ) N

(Note: Removal of all or part of a structure requires a demolition permit application.)

# existing bedrooms: _§ l # bedrooms upon completion: 4 l # baﬂls existing: 2 l # baths upon cornpletion: 2

Project Description: (Note: Please provide thorough description of project. Attach additional pagm 88 necessary.)
(L0

Trades Permits Required (Circle as applicable): ﬁg (ﬁb\gg n@amcal (H'\% concrete (R.O.W.)
—

. . . s . . . e \_/
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Amount of Total Job Valuation

g fon: dedicated to all Remodel/Repair:
$ 200000 o and/or New Construction: | Bag s B0 wo0
Note: The total job valuation should be | Amount for Primary Structure; $ Blee: $ _(Q'oco
the sum total of all valnations noted to | Blee: (1Y [ON |Plmbg: viy ON [Mech:‘-El/Y N Plmbg: § el
the right. Labor and materials only, ; -
rounded to nearest dollar. Permit fees Amount for Accessory Structure: ~ $ b : Mech: 3%
are based on adopted fee schedule. Elec: (1Y CIN |Plmbg: [1Y CIN {Mech; (1Y OIN TOTAL: $ 9600

Please utilize the Calculation Aid on the last page of the Additional Information, page 7, as a guide to complete the
following calculations and to provide supplemental information for thorough revigw v

e

Existing Sq Ft New/Added Sq Ft
Note: Provide a separate calculation for each distinct ares. Attach
additional sheets ag necessary, Measurements are to the outside surfacs Bldg 1
of the exterior wall. .

Bldg2 | Bldgl | Bug2 | Bldgl Bldg 2

d) Basement . ‘ 0.00

tio, deck, porch, and/or balcony area(s)
“‘Other covérad oF footed are
h) Uncovered wood decks

Remodeled Floor Area, excluding Addition/
New Construction
Building Coverage Information

Note: Building Coverage means the area of a lot covered by buildings or roofed areas, but excludes ground-level paving, landscaping, open recreational facilities,
incidental projecting eaves, balcomies, and similar features. Pools, ponds, and founteins are not incladed in this messsrement. (LDC 25-1-21)

Total Building Coverage (sq ): _/ &8F % oflotsize: 3%

Impervious Cover Information

Nots: Fmpervious cover is the total horizontal area of covered spaces, paved arcas, walkways, and driveways. 'Ihumrmacc\udmpu_o!s,ponds,ﬁnmmins,andmwim
gravel placed uvm'perviousmrﬁacesﬁxmtmuscdonlyfalmdsapingorbypedcsniansjoranuncovaedwooddeckﬂmhasduma,gcmccsbetwmthedeck
bonrdsandﬁmtislocawdoverap&viousmr&ce,SOpercentofﬂlchodmnmlarcaofﬂ:edeckisinchxdedinﬁmmeammnmtofinm&vimsm(LDCE-l-ﬂ)

Total Impervious Cover (sq ft): Z 132 % of lot size: _ 4

Setbacks

Are any existing sttuctures on this site a non-compliant structure based on a yard setback requirement? (LDC 25-2-492) Y @
Does any structure (or an element of a strcture) extend over or beyond a required yard? (LDC 25-2-513) Y

Is front yard setback averaging being utilized on this property? (LDC 25-2, Subchapier F; Sec. 2.3 or 25-2-778) Y

Height Information (LDC 25-1-21 or 25-2 Subchapter F, Section 3.4) Parking (LDC 25-6 Appendix A & 25-6-478)
Building Height: 7 10 in Number of Floors: _Z __ | # of spaces required: 2 # of spaces provided: __2
Right-of-Way Information

Is a sidewalk required for the proposed construction? (LDC 25-6-353) Y mm@ o
*Sidewalks are to be installed on any new construction of a single family, two-family or duplex resi Pstructure and any addition to sn existing building that
increases the bullding’s gross floor area by 50 % or more.

Will a Type [ driveway approach be installed, relocated, removed or repaired as part of this project? @ N
Width of approach (measured at property line): / L ft Distance from intersection (for corner lots only)i L f

o E . g . &+
g \ R S ¥

Are storm sewer inlets located along the property or within ten (10) feet of the boundaries of the prop‘ert)tr?‘ Y @
(If yes, drainage review is required) :
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“This section is only required for projetts lodatsd within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundaries as

defined and illustrated in Title 25-2 Subchapter,F of the Land Development Cade. The Gross Floor Area of each floor is measured as
the area contained within the oufside sdge of the exterior walls.

T

| Existing Sq Ft |- New/Added | Proposed Exemption Applied Total Sq Ft
s ey T AT ’t’ Sk . Sq Ft 1e
1* Floor 949 | 303 [252 oo
2™ Floor 4&7 578 /o095 Coor
3" Floor - - , - £.00+
Area w/ ceilings > 15° — - Must follow article 3.3.5 - L1008
Ground Floor Porch* 199 . T Tull Porchi sq 86334) | /79 o L0004
(check atticle utilized) [1 200sq ft (333A2)
Basement _ Mnstfollow article 3.3.3B, 0 00
- see note below i
Adtic _ — Maust follow article 3.3.3C, 0.00
see note below
ks [J 200sqft (33281
Corage™: | atached | — _ G328 1) 0.00{
article 7
i {1 450sqft (3.32A1/2a
1 200sq ft (3.3.2B 2a/2b) .

Carport**: 1 450 sq ft (332A3 '
(check Attached - — saft( ) 0.00
article 3 200 sq R (332B 1)
utilized) Detached — _ [J 450sq ft (332A1) 0.00
Accessory Building(s) - - . - 0.0
(detached) i
Totals [oD5~ 01 ¥/ 7 0.00}

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (add Total Sq Ft column) 0.00 J

2,300 /5

{Total Gross Floor Area + Lot Area) x 100= Floor-To-Area Ratio (FAR)

1s & sidewall articulation required for this project? Y

(Yes, if: a wall, 15 tall or higher, within 9 feet of a side property line extends frther than 36 feet in length per article 2.7.1)
Does any portion of the structure extend beyond a setback plane/exemption exhibit (aka “tent”)?

(If Yes, indicate applicable section of Subchapter F and length of protrusion on the drawings.)

v ®

*Ground Fleor Porch exemiption: A ground floor porch, including a screenad porch, may be exempted, provided that the porch is not acceasible by automobile and is
notcmmecwdtaadﬁvcway;andmempﬁonmym(exmdemfedifapordxhuhaﬁmwcspawmahﬂwnyabmit

**Garage and carport exemptions (in relation to primary stracture): Exemptions must follow the code as outlined in Title 25-2 Subchapter F 3.3.2. Each amount
listed (450 or 200) is the maximum exclusion allowed per the article designated. Note: Article 3.3.2 C, “An applicant may receive only one 450-squaro foot .
exemption per site under paragraph A. An applicant who receives a 450-square foot exemption may receive an additional 200-foot exemption for the same site under
paragraph B, but only fir an atiached parking area used to meet minimnm parking requirements.”

***Ordinance article 3.3.2 B | is the only 200 sq ft exemption that may be combined with a 450 sq f exemption. Otherwise only one 450 exempiion or one 200 sq ft
exemption may be teken.

BuementmmpﬂomAlmbimblepo(ﬁnnofabuildingﬂmixbdﬂngdcmybecxmnptedifdmhabimblcpotﬁmdoesnotmctmdbayondthcﬁm-smryfootprint
and is below natursl or finished grade, whichever is lower; and it is surrounded by naturs! grade for at least 50% of its perimeter wall area and the finighed floor of the
first story is not mote than three feat above the average elevation at the intersections of the mininmm front yard sethack line and the side property lines.

Habitable Attic exemption: A habitsble portion of an sitic may be exempted ift l)'Ihemofaboveitisnotaﬂatormmardmofmdlmsr;zlopc of 3 to 12 or greater;
2) It is fully contained within the roof structure; 3) It has only one floar; 4) It daes not extend beyond the footprint of the floors below; 5) 1 is the highest habitable
porﬁonof(hebuilding.orasecﬁonofmchﬁlding,mdsddsmadcﬁﬁmalmmd:csuwmm;andQPiﬁypcmcntormoreofﬁmamhasacdlhgheightnfswm
feet or less.
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Additional Information, Continued

Permit Exhibits:

Plot Plan — Plot Plans must be drawn to a standard scale and are to include but are not limited to the following items: property address
and legal description, north arrow, drawing scale, trees within the ROW or trees equal to or greater than 19 inches in diameter located
on the property and immediately adjacent to the property, property lines, building lines for both existing and proposed improvements,
easements, required zoning setbacks and roof overhangs, water meter and wastewater cleanout locations, underground and overhead
utility lines and appurtenances, and water and/or wastewater line size and material.

Floorplan(s) — Floorplans mmst be drawn to a standard scale and are fo include (but are not limited to) the following items: drawing
scale, room Iabels, new wall measurements, new ceiling heights, new door and window schedule, smoke detector* and carbon
monexide detector** specifications and locations, dimensioned locations of new plumbing fixtures, handrail/guardrail locations and
room square footages. Please provide Existing and Proposed Floor plan if part of the improvements includes removing or adding any
wall, window, door, plumbing fixtures, etc. Clearly differentiate between existing, demolished, and new items.

*provide smoke detector system (hardwired, interconnected, battery back-up) at each sleeping room and vicinity in

accordance with IRC R314
**pravide carbon monoxide detector in immediate vicinity of sleeping rooms in accordance with IRC R315.

Exterior Elevations — Elevation plans nmst be drawn to a standard scale are are to include front, rear, and sides of the structure, For
additions, elevations are reqired of all sides of the new portion of the structure. Height deminsions are required on all elevations. If
ceiling height exceeds 20" or building is mmifi-story include deminsions of high, low, and average elevations at grade.

Setback Plane Compliance Plan — If subject to Subchapter F — A separate exhibit must be submitted showing topographic elevations
on I-foot intervals on the property, including the top of foundation spot elevation and intersections of the property boundary with the
building line segments per Subchapter F, Section 2.6. All topographic information must be prepared and sealed by a Texas-registered
professional land surveyor,

Structnral Drawing(s) -
Foundation plan of sufficient detail to show conformance to the provisions of the currently adopted IRC including but not limited to:
1) size, spacing and strength of reinforcing steel 2) foundation requirements for braced wall panels required in braced wall plan.
Wall and ﬂaof/ceilmg/roaf sections and details, framing plans and/or framing design mformanon as follows:
General — lumber size, grade, species and spacing of all wood elements.
Wood framed floors — spans and intermediate girders
Wood framed walls — wall type (e.g. 2x4’s @ 16 in. o.c.), wall height, headeys.
Wood framed roofs — roof framing plan to include rafters and girders as a minimum,
Brace wall plan showing compliance with the currently adopted IRC. The plan shall clearly indicate the braced wall lines and the
braced wall method use for compliance to expedite review.

Non-complying Structures (applicable to all work types) —

A separate exhibit must be submitted showing the existing building footprint location in relation to the property boundaries and
required sefbacks. Exterior walls and supporting structural elements must be clearly labeled and dimensioned showing walls to be
removed per Land Development Code Section 25-2-963.,

Setback Averaging —

If using setback averaging, one copy of the Contextual Site Plan showing four adjacent properties with location of existing buildings
and existing front yard setbacks identified for front yard setback averaging per the provisions of Subchapter F, Residential Design and
Compatibility Standards, Section 2.3.

Surveys must be provided by a Texas-registered professional land surveyor showing existing buildings and their distance from the
front lot line.

Design Professionals —
For any project exceeding 20 feet in height or more than one-story within the Subchapter F boundaries, all permit exhibits nmst be

sealed and signed by a Texas-registered architect or certified building designer (National Council of Building Designers or Texas
Institute of Building Design)

Localized flooding —
If there is a storm drain inlet or pipe, drainage ditch, or dmmage easement on or near the property or the property is at the low point of
a roadway, there may be a chance of flooding from the local drainage system. The proposed development cannot cause additional

flooding on other property nor have an adverse impact on the existing local drainage system. Contact the Development Assistance
Center for more information. )
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Area Description
Note: Provide a seperate calculstion for each distinct area. Attach additional sheets as | Existing Sq Fit Sa Ft
ncmmesumcntxmtoﬂmoumdsmﬁceoﬂhzmwimwalL q

.\
Ry
311,;’
H
U’
}

i b) 2nd ﬂoor condifionedarea | 447 | 578

. 0) 3 floorconditioned area - i o i-o o s foocms o e i ot T 0,00

d) Basememt 1

" ¢) Attactied Covered Paking (g aepen |

- g) “Covered Wood Decks (counted at 100%) .~~~ - |- =

Covered Pauo

; .n) Uncoveredpatm Ry ‘ SRR -‘8"'
.. -0) - Uncovered Woad Decks (countedaf 50%). ="~ 77 o e R s

p) ACpadsaudotherconcreteﬂatwork T 7

g Walls) .0~ Lol e s s e 0,00

Total Slte Impervious Coverage (add. TBC and uhmughq) © 0.00 000l ®» 0.00

D) PQOL- L a s G e e et e e o 0,00

8) Spa 0.00

Building Coverage Information
Note: Building Coverage means the area of a lot covered by buildings or roofed areas, but excludes gronnd level peving, landscaping, open recreational facilities,
incidental projecting eaves, balconies, and similsr festases. Pools, ponds, and fountains are not inchuded in this measurement. (LDC 25-1-21)
Lot Area (sq f): __ 4,79/
Existing Building Coverage (see above A, sq ft); :80 /z 032 ’

Existing Coverage % of lot (A + Lot Area) x 100 : 2Z o
Final Building Coverage (see abave B, sq ft): 000 /z o5 5

Final Coverage % of lot (B~ Lot Area)x 100 : 35 o

Impervious Cover Information

Note: Inpervious cover is the total horizontal ares of covered spaces, paved areas, walkways, and driveways. The term excludes pools, ponds, founteing, and aress with
gravel placed over pervious surfuces that arc used only for landsceping or by pedestrians. (LDC 25-1-23)

Existing Impervious Coverage (sce above C, sq ft): 8:68 /320
' Existing coverage % of lot (C+ Lot Area)x100: _2& %

Final Impervious Coverage (see above DD, sq fi). 6:86- 2,/52
Final coverage % of lot (D + Lot Area)x100: 49 %
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FIELD WORK DATE: 12/20/2017 REVISION DATE(S): (REV1 12/22/2017)

17111303 NOTES:

BOUNDARY SURVEY 1) SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS RECORDED IN DOC. NO.
2015150024 OF THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS.
TRAVIS COUNTY 2.) THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF ATITLE
COMMITMENT. ADDITIONALY, THE UNDERSIGNED DID NOT PERFORM A SEARCH
FOR EASEMENTS OR SETBACKS THAT MAY AFFECT THIS PROPERTY.

{ HEREBY CERTIFY THAT: THIS PLAT REPRESENTS THE RESULTS OF A
SURVEY MADE ON THE GROUND ON THE 1 5th DAY OF DECEMBER 2017;
ALL EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY SHOWN ON THE PLAT ARE SHOWN
30" OR NOTED HEREON; THERE ARE NO VISIBLE ENCROACHMENTS OR
\  OVERLAPFING OF IMPROVEMENTS EXCEPT AS SHOWN HEREON; THE
PROPERTY HAS ACCESS TO AND FROM A PUBLIC ROADWAY; THIS
SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A FULL TITLE
GRAFHIC SCALE REPORT, THEREFORE THE PROPERTY MAY BEAR ENCUMBERANCES ROT
} inch = 30 feet SHOWN HEREON.

Use of This Survey for Purposes other than Intended, Without Written Verification, will be at the User’s Sole Risk and Without Liability to the Surveyor.

Nothing hereon shall be Construed to Give ANY Rights or Benefits to Anyone Other than those Certified,

-
B S

FLOOD INFORMATION: POINTS OF INTEREST

BY PERFORMING A SEARCH WITH THE LOCAL GOVERNING MONE VISIBLE
MUNICIPALITY OR WWW.FEMA.GOV, THE PROPERTY APPEARS TOBE | |

LOCATED IN ZONE X. THIS PROPERTY WAS FOUND IN THE CITY OF

AUSTIN, COMMUNITY NUMBER 480624, DATED 01/06/16.

i

DATE: 12/22/2017

e
NT
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COABHING 1

GENERAL SITE NOTES

10 BULDER 10 RESCUPIURE TOPCYFIRETH BRADE 1O BROWDE
PROPER ORAINAGE D SURFACE WATER AWAY FROM
BUR DG A8 REQID.

20 RRALLOCATION OF PROPOSED RERDENCE 10 8€
DEFERAMINED BY BUADER.

20 EXPOSED FOURDATON TO BE MINMUM OF & AND A
MAIMLUM OF (5" ABOVE FREHED GRACE OR PER
IBOIISION REGUIREMENTE. URDERMN ALL EXPOSED
FOUNDARCNS.

40 THERE ME NO STORM SEWER INLETS WHTHiH THE LOT
FRONTAGE OF 100" BEYOND THE SGE PROPERTY LINES

5.0 UTRHT LINELOCATIONS ARE APFROXMATES. GENERAL
CONTRACTOR 10 B VERIFY FOR EXACT LOCATIONS.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
607 HARTHAN STREET
AUSTHN, TEXAS 78752
TRAVIS COUNTY

SF-3 ZONING

APPROVED
TI-SI1S
MAR 12 2018

MCP

AE

60 VERFY METER AND URUTY SERVICE LOCATIONS PRIOR 1O
WETALLATION.

7.5 ERCHON CONTROL BRIRIERS TO BE RISTALED PRIOR 1O
COMMBNCEMENT OF CORRRUCTION #

20 TARLIED TEMPCNART CONSTRUCTIH DRIVBWAY 10 BE N
PLACE PROR TO COMMENCEMERT OF CORSTRUCTION,

(THMERAN

ATy

TREE LEGEND |

¢m._mm§»|.y,,‘l\l,,v
12" [ELM

i
#1
90 CONFIM ALL SRIVEWAY. WALKWAT AND Pic ¥

LATOUTSAOCATIONS PRICR 10 COMMERCING WORY,

100 PROVICE CONTROL AND EXPARSICH JITS AS RECURED ON
CONCRETE DRIVES, WALKS AND PARICS.

110 AL EXITRION HYAC EQUIPMENT 10 BE SUREENED PER CITY
WECKFREMENTS, DHFD) KESTRCTIONS OF SUSDIVEIOH OR
HEGHBORHOOD ASCLIARON,

CITY OF AUSTIN - GROSS FLOOR AREA CITY OF AUSTIN - BUILDING COVERAGE CHY OF AUSTIN - IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE
1

All structures must maintain

7'6” clearance from AE energized
distribution power lines. Enforced
by AE and NESC codes-this review

120 GARBAGE RECEFTACLES T6) B FORED N GARAGE CR
WCREEES FROM VIEW AN AR ACCERS.

130 LOCARON OF MAARIX AND EXTERIGR DRIVEWAY UGHTS|
TO $E VERIFIED PRIOR T SETALLARCN.

140 ALL CORSIRUCTION MATERIALS AND WANTE 1O BE STORED
N STE DURSG CONSTRUCTION.

150 LANDSCAPE FLAPA T0) BE FROVIDED BY DTHERS ANO PERMIY
O SAME T03 BE OBTANED SEPARATELY FROM THESE PLARS.

140 RO EXEING TREES 10 BE REMOVED OR DRSTURSED WHOUT
CNER MEPRLTIAL.

170 ALL SUMPS AND ROGTS SHALL 8E REMGRD FROM TE SCRL
O A DEPTH OF 17 BELGW THE SURFACE OF THE GROUND N
THE AREA CF THE BUDING.

180 CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAN UP AREAS ARRECTED BY DALY
WORK AND REMOE DEBRES ARD MATERALS FROM THE STE
UPON COMPETION OF THE WoRK,

DOES NOT include transmission
power lines.

HEWADITON  EXEMPTION.  TQIAL

1,2528F
1,048 5F

AREA DUTINGREBAODEED
MAIN FLOOR AREA
LOWER FLOOR

LOWIR RLOOR POACH
MAIN TERRACE

%Kuhn&hu'!
AL GROS3 FLODR AREA

TOTAL LOT AREA

949 5F

-2585F G5F
_O¢
220 5¢
4711 3¢

2,297 SF < 2,300 SF OF FLOOR-TO-AREA RATIO (F.A.R))
MAX, ALLOWARLE F.A 852,300 5F

MAINFLOOR

LOWER FLOOR

LOWER FLOOR COV'D PATIO
COVD PORCH
AOWERFLOOR COVD AREA
TOTAL BUADING COVERAGE
TOTALLOT ARRA

1,685 SF / 4,791 SF x 100 = 35.2% COVERAGE
MAX, ALOWASLE BURDING COVERAGE: 4,791 3F x 40%  1.974 ¢

TGTAL BUILDING COVERAGE
LOWER PATIC

DRIVEWAY T28F
WALEWAY S
PLANTER -4 85

%Elm! VA
M BALDING COVERAGE

¢
1H18SF
TOTALLOT AREA
2,352 3F / 4,791 SF x 100 = 44.9% COVERAGE
MAX ALLOWAKLE IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE: 4.79) 35 x 45% = 1154 §F

Pt
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GENERAL ROOF NOTES
10 PICHESTO BE AS NOTED ON PLAS.

20 HPS, VALLEYS & IICGES TO BE FRAMED ONE ST LARGER THAH
RAFTERS

30 AL PLASBG, APPUARGE AND (AS YERTS TO VENT TO REAR OF
HOOF REGE WHEREVER POITBLE. ALL VERTS TO B€ GANGED JO THE.
FENETT NIMBER POISHLE FENETRATING THE ROCF.

AD AL DVIRMANGS TO BE 18" FROM THE FRAMEWALL UNLESS 1OTED
OTHERACE.

50 (MO AL INTERIOR WALLS OF OHE STORY FLANS 100 BE LOAD
ARG,

4D AL EXTERIOR OPENINGS 1O 8E LOAD BEARING.

7D WHEN BRGAKEER D) TRUSSES TO W LSED TRLSS DENGN & SPALING
BE M ENGINEER S SPECKICATIONS.

90 BULDERATCEPTS UL RESPORSBTY FOR CHECKING PLANS TO
AGSUEE CONFORMITY TO CURSIENT LOCAL BADING CODEE

BUMDER WL ACCEPT FULL LEABRITY FOR AMENOED PLANS,
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